

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7652/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in WP No. 30223/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. THIAGARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in ten weeks.

The petitioner must serve upon the respondents within four weeks . Dasti service permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the operation of the judgment of the High Court.

j)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master