

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 782 OF 2007

[Arising out of SLP(C) No.7652/2006]

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. THIAGARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2007 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and His Lordship.

mpugned Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. The i

order of the High Court as well as of the Tribunal are set aside.

There shall be no order as to costs.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]